

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No.

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION congratulating the Purdue University cheerleading team.

Siegrist, Bosma, Goodin, Cherry,
Klinker, Austin, Aylesworth, Baird,
Borders, Brown T, Burton, Cook,
DeLaney, DeVon, Engleman, Forestal,
Friend, GiaQuinta, Hamilton, Hatfield,
Jordan, Lehe, Lehman, Leonard,
Lindauer, Macer, Mahan, Mayfield,
Moseley, Negele, Olthoff, Pryor,
Richardson, Saunders, Schaibley,
Taylor J, VanNatter, Washburne, Wright

 _, read first time and referred to Committee on

20182385

2018 HC 1044/DI 84



HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION

1	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION congratulating the
2	Purdue University cheerleading team.
3	Whereas, After years of trying, the Purdue University
4	cheerleading team captured their first national championship;
5	Whereas, The Purdue University team was the winner in the
6	Division I Small Co-ed Division at the Universal Cheerleaders
7	Association (UCA) College Cheerleading and Dance Team
8	National Championships in Orlando, Florida;
9	Whereas, The Boilermakers had placed second in the
10	competition in 2016 and 2017;
11	Whereas, The Purdue cheerleading team scored 90.3 points
12	out of a possible 100 points in its finals routine;
13	Whereas, The Purdue University cheerleading team has
14	steadily improved each season under coach Steve Solberg, who
15	was hired at Purdue University in May 2010;
16	Whereas, The Purdue University cheerleading team became
17	the fifth team at Purdue to win a national championship,
18	joining men's basketball, men's golf, women's basketball, and
19	women's golf;
20	Whereas, Emma DeHart, Taylor Scheid, Noell Resil, and
21	Heather Bozman have been selected to the United States
22	National Team and will be representing our country at the
23	International Cheerleading Union World Championships in
24	April; and



2018

HC 1044/DI 84

1	Whereas, Outstanding accomplishments such as this deserve
2	special recognition: Therefore,
3	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives
4	of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana,
5	the Senate concurring:
6	SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly
7	congratulates the Purdue University cheerleading team on
8	winning the Division I Small Co-ed Division at the Universal
9	Cheerleaders Association (UCA) College Cheerleading and
0	Dance Team National Championships and urges them to keep
1	up the good work.
2	SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of
3	Representatives transmit a copy of this resolution to
4	cheerleading team members, assistant coaches, athletic trainers,
5	videographer, coach Steve Solberg, Vice President/ Director of
6	Intercollegiate Athletics Mike Bobinski, and President Mitch
7	Daniels.

2018 HC 1044/DI 84

